

**CITY OF ELKO  
 BID TABULATION  
 FOR  
 Well 36 Public Works Project  
 February 22, 2019**

No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Ruby Dome Inc.		Great Basin Engineering Contractors		Element Construction		Remington Construction		MKD Construction		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,123.10	\$5,123.10	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 11,103.00	\$11,103.00	\$11,103.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,156.91	\$2,156.91	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 9,620.50	\$9,620.50
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Curb, Gutter, Apron, and Sidewalk	300	S.F.	\$ 3.50	\$1,050.00	\$8.15	\$2,445.00	\$4.98	\$1,494.00	\$ 19.46	\$5,838.00	\$5,838.00	\$ 20.00	\$6,000.00
4	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt	175	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$350.00	\$12.80	\$2,240.00	\$3.28	\$574.00	\$ 27.14	\$4,749.50	\$4,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$3,500.00
5	Saw Cut Asphalt Pavement	190	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$380.00	\$5.36	\$1,018.40	\$1.90	\$361.00	\$ 8.15	\$1,548.50	\$1,549.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,330.00
6	Type 1 Curb & Gutter - Typical	125	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$3,500.00	\$43.85	\$5,481.25	\$25.68	\$3,210.00	\$ 29.70	\$3,712.50	\$3,713.00	\$ 75.00	\$9,375.00
7	Type 1 Curb & Gutter in driveway Including Tapers – Non-Typical	195	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$5,460.00	\$44.32	\$8,642.40	\$22.00	\$4,290.00	\$ 29.70	\$5,791.50	\$5,792.00	\$ 53.00	\$10,335.00
8	Type 1 Curb with Valley Gutter Apron	240	S.F.	\$ 8.75	\$2,100.00	\$25.83	\$6,199.20	\$10.75	\$2,580.00	\$ 9.35	\$2,244.00	\$2,244.00	\$ 28.00	\$6,720.00
9	6' Valley Gutter	116	S.F.	\$ 8.75	\$1,015.00	\$31.95	\$3,706.20	\$13.50	\$1,566.00	\$ 9.35	\$1,084.60	\$1,085.00	\$ 28.00	\$3,248.00
10	4" Thick Typical Concrete Sidewalk	712	S.F.	\$ 6.25	\$4,450.00	\$7.90	\$5,624.80	\$5.00	\$3,560.00	\$ 6.60	\$4,699.20	\$4,699.00	\$ 9.00	\$6,408.00
11	6" Depressed Concrete Sidewalk in Driveway Including Taper	975	S.F.	\$ 8.75	\$8,531.25	\$13.21	\$12,879.75	\$13.52	\$13,182.00	\$ 9.59	\$9,350.25	\$9,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$15,600.00
12	6" Thick Type 1 Sidewalk Curb Ramp	96	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$1,920.00	\$38.19	\$3,666.24	\$34.25	\$3,288.00	\$ 19.79	\$1,899.84	\$1,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$4,608.00
13	4" AC Pavement	9,262	S.F.	\$ 3.52	\$32,602.24	\$5.60	\$51,867.20	\$4.40	\$40,752.80	\$ 4.20	\$38,900.40	\$38,900.00	\$ 6.75	\$62,518.50
14	12" Type II Aggregate Base Under AC Pavement	9,262	S.F.	\$ 2.10	\$19,450.20	\$2.03	\$18,801.86	\$2.87	\$26,581.94	\$ 1.03	\$9,539.86	\$9,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$37,048.00
15	6" Type II Aggregate Base Under typical Sidewalks, Gutters, Driveway and Curb Ramp.	2,035	S.F.	\$ 2.12	\$4,314.20	\$2.93	\$5,962.55	\$3.60	\$7,326.00	\$ 1.87	\$3,805.45	\$3,805.00	\$ 11.00	\$22,385.00
16	4" Type II Aggregate Base under Typical Sidewalks	712	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$1,780.00	\$2.63	\$1,872.56	\$2.59	\$1,844.08	\$ 2.80	\$1,993.60	\$1,994.00	\$ 11.00	\$7,832.00
17	Type II Aggregate Base Behind Driveway on Ruby Vista Dr.	2,420	S.F.	\$ 0.65	\$1,573.00	\$1.10	\$2,662.00	\$2.10	\$5,082.00	\$ 1.85	\$4,477.00	\$4,477.00	\$ 2.00	\$4,840.00
18	Type II Aggregate Base in 2' Shoulder Around AC on Ruby Vista Dr.	533	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$533.00	\$2.32	\$1,236.56	\$5.69	\$3,032.77	\$ 4.20	\$2,238.60	\$2,239.00	\$ 7.00	\$3,731.00
19	Stripping and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,284.60	\$2,284.60	\$4,286.00	\$4,286.00	\$10,657.00	\$10,657.00	\$10,657.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Unclassified Excavation	300	C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.07	\$4,521.00	\$82.39	\$24,717.00	\$ 39.34	\$11,802.00	\$11,802.00	\$ 44.00	\$13,200.00
21	Excess Structural Fill	100	C.Y.	\$ 7.50	\$750.00	\$19.03	\$1,903.00	\$39.46	\$3,946.00	\$ 153.00	\$15,300.00	\$30,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$4,400.00
22	Earth Drainage Swales & Finished Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,031.25	\$6,031.25	\$3,082.00	\$3,082.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$4,612.00	\$4,612.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	PCC Lined Drainage Swale at End of Ruby Vista Dr.	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,551.99	\$1,551.99	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	NV Energy work items including Street light, Utility Box, and Conduit relocation	1	L.S.	\$ 2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,817.15	\$5,817.15	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00	\$ 10,971.00	\$10,971.00	\$10,971.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00

25	Remove and Relocate SATVIEW BROADAND Utility Box	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,143.56	\$4,143.56	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00
26	Adjust Water Valve Boxes	2	EA.	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$844.49	\$1,688.98	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 648.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	Asphalt Patch	60	S.F.	\$ 8.50	\$510.00	\$38.22	\$2,293.20	\$17.60	\$1,056.00	\$ 18.40	\$1,104.00	\$1,104.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,800.00
<b>Total</b>					<b><u>\$118,703.89</u></b>		<b><u>\$171,820.71</u></b>		<b><u>\$171,846.59</u></b>		<b><u>\$177,892.80</u></b>	<b><u>\$193,195.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$299,999.00</u></b>
					<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>			<b>5</b>

\* Roundedmost items to dollar amount  
 \* Error on item # 21  
 \* Rounded Total is off \$2.00